Case 17-14989-SLM	Doc 1-6	Filed 03/15/17	Entered 03/15/17 00:16:20	Desc			
Petition Page 1 of 4							

Fill in this information	to identify the ca	se:	
United States Bankruptc	y Court for the:		
	_ District of(State)	NJ	
Case number (If known):	17-14079		Chapter11_

Check if this is an amended filing

Official Form 201 Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy 04/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and the case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, *Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals*, is available.

1.	Debtor's name	DONALD NIX LLC					
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years Include any assumed names,	NONE					
	trade names, and <i>doing business</i> as names						
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	<u>04</u> <u>-</u> <u>3</u> <u>8</u> <u>1</u>	1 6 0 5				
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of bu	siness		Mailing address, if o of business	different from p	rincipal place
		359-367 HAMILTON	AVENUE		473 11TH AVENU	JE	
		Number Street			Number Street		
					P.O. Box		
		PATERSON	NJ	07514	PATERSON	NJ	07514
		City	State	ZIP Code	City	State	ZIP Code
		PASSAIC			Location of principation principation principal place of b	al assets, if diff usiness	erent from
		County			Number Street		
					City	State	ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)						
6.	Type of debtor	Corporation (includ Partnership (exclud Other. Specify:	ling LLP)		LC) and Limited Liability	Partnership (LL	P))

Case 17-14989-SLM Doc 1-6 Filed 03/15/17 Entered 03/15/17 00:16:20 Desc

		Petition Page 2 of 4
Debtor	Donald Nix LLC Name	Case number (<i>if known</i>) 17-14079
7. Desc	ribe debtor's business	A. <i>Check one:</i> Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A)) Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B)) Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) None of the above Check all that apply: Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. § 501) Investment company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80a-3) Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11)) C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes .
Bank	r which chapter of the ruptcy Code is the or filing?	 Chapter 7 Chapter 7 Chapter 9 Chapter 11. Check all that apply: Chapter 12.
filed	prior bankruptcy cases by or against the debtor n the last 8 years?	Ves. District When Case number
	e than 2 cases, attach a ate list.	District When Case number MM / DD / YYYY
pend busir affilia	ny bankruptcy cases ing or being filed by a ness partner or an ate of the debtor? I cases. If more than 1,	No Yes. Debtor Relationship District When
	a separate list.	Case number, if known

Case 17-14989-SLM Doc 1-6 Filed 03/15/17 Entered 03/15/17 00:16:20 Desc Petition Page 3 of 4

	T Cuuo				
Debtor Donald Nix LLC		Case number (if kno	own)17-14079		
1. Why is the case filed in <i>this district</i> ?		cile, principal place of business, or princ he date of this petition or for a longer pa			
	A bankruptcy case conce	erning debtor's affiliate, general partner	r, or partnership is pending in this district.		
2. Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?	 Why does the prop It poses or is all What is the haz It needs to be p It includes peris 	perty need immediate attention? (Ch	identifiable hazard to public health or safet weather. ly deteriorate or lose value without		
	assets or other		at, dairy, produce, or securities-related		
	Other				
	Where is the property?359-367 HAMILTON AVENUE				
		PATERSON	NJ 07414		
		City	State ZIP Code		
	Is the property ins No Yes. Insurance a				
	Contact nan	neJenelle			
	Phone	973-279-4364			
Statistical and adminis	trative information				
3. Debtor's estimation of available funds		or distribution to unsecured creditors. expenses are paid, no funds will be ava	ailable for distribution to unsecured creditor		
4. Estimated number of creditors	 □ 1-49 □ 50-99 □ 100-199 □ 200-999 	 1,000-5,000 5,001-10,000 10,001-25,000 	 25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000 More than 100,000 		
	\$0-\$50,000	(\$1,000,001-\$10 million	\$ 500,000,001-\$1 billion		

Case 17-14989-SLM Doc 1-6 Filed 03/15/17 Entered 03/15/17 00:16:20 Desc Petition Page 4 of 4

	Petition Page 4 of 4			
Debtor Donald Nix LLC		Case number (if known) 17-14079		
6. Estimated liabilities	\$0-\$50,000 \$1,000,001-\$10 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$10,000,001-\$50 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$50,000,001-\$1 \$500,001-\$1 million \$100,000,001-\$1	0 million \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion 00 million \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion		
Request for Relief, D	eclaration, and Signatures			
	serious crime. Making a false statement in connection v nent for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 134			
 Declaration and signature o authorized representative of debtor 	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.			
	I have been authorized to file this petition on be	ehalf of the debtor.		
	I have examined the information in this petition correct.	and have a reasonable belief that the information is true a		
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing	is true and correct.		
	Executed on 03/10/2017 MM / DD / YYYY			
	X /S/ DONALD A. NIX	DONALD A. NIX		
	Signature of authorized representative of debtor	Printed name		
	Title PRESIDENT			
Signature of attorney	····· ·			
. Signature of attorney	/S/ Ellen R. Greenberg Signature of attorney for debtor	Date 		
. Signature of attorney	/S/ Ellen R. Greenberg Signature of attorney for debtor	Buie		
. Signature of attorney	/S/ Ellen R. Greenberg	Buie		
. Signature of attorney	/S/ Ellen R. Greenberg Signature of attorney for debtor Ellen R. Greenberg Printed name Ellen R. Greenberg, Attorney at Law	Buie		
. Signature of attorney	/S/ Ellen R. Greenberg Signature of attorney for debtor Ellen R. Greenberg Printed name	Buie		
Signature of attorney	✓ /S/ Ellen R. Greenberg Signature of attorney for debtor Ellen R. Greenberg Printed name Ellen R. Greenberg, Attorney at Law Firm name 88 East Main Street Number Street	MM / DD / YYYYY		
3. Signature of attorney	✓ /S/ Ellen R. Greenberg Signature of attorney for debtor	MM / DD / YYYYY		
3. Signature of attorney	✓ /S/ Ellen R. Greenberg Signature of attorney for debtor Ellen R. Greenberg Printed name Ellen R. Greenberg, Attorney at Law Firm name <u>88 East Main Street</u> Number Street <u>mendham</u> City	MM / DD / YYYYY MM / DD / YYYYY 		
8. Signature of attorney	✓ /S/ Ellen R. Greenberg Signature of attorney for debtor	MM / DD / YYYYY		
8. Signature of attorney	✓ /S/ Ellen R. Greenberg Signature of attorney for debtor Ellen R. Greenberg Printed name Ellen R. Greenberg, Attorney at Law Firm name 88 East Main Street Number Street mendham City 973-610-3685	MM / DD / YYYY MM / DD / YYYY NJ 07945 07945 ZIP Code elleng543@yahoo.com		